

## EL DORADO HILLS FIRE DEPARTMENT

# EL DORADO HILLS COUNTY WATER DISTRICT NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the El Dorado Hills County Water District (Fire Department) will be conducting a Public Hearing on Thursday, October 17, 2013, at 6:00 p.m. at their regular meeting at the District Office, 1050 Wilson Blvd., El Dorado Hills, California, for the purpose of adopting a capital improvement plan and reviewing and adjusting development fees as prescribed by law. At said hearing the El Dorado Hills County Water District will consider all comments by interested persons.

Greg Durante, Board President

El Dorado Hills County Water District

By: Connie L. Bair, Board Secretary

Date: September 24, 2013



#### PROOF OF PUBLICATION (2015.5 C.C.P.)

### Proof of Publication of NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

#### STATE OF CALIFORNIA County of El Dorado

I am a citizen of the United States and a resident of the County aforesaid; I'm over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to or interested in the above-entitled matter. I am principal clerk of the printer at the Mountain Democrat, 2889 Ray Lawyer Drive, a newspaper of general circulation, printed and published Monday, Wednesday, and Friday, in the City of Placerville, County of El Dorado, and which newspaper has been adjudged a newspaper of general circulation by the Superior Court to the County of El Dorado, State of California, under the date of March 7, 1952, Case Number 7258; that the notice, of which the annexed is a printed copy (set in type no smaller than non-pareil), has been published in each regular and entire issue of said newspaper and not in any supplement thereof on the following dates, to-wit:

9/30, 10/04, 10/09

All in the year 2013

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated at Placerville, California, this 9<sup>th</sup> day of OCTOBER, 2013

Signature

EL DORADO HILLS COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the EI Dorado Hills
County Water District (Fire Department) will be
conducting a Public Hearing on Thursday, October
17, 2013, at 6:00 p.m. at their regular meeting at the
District Office, 1050 Wilson Blvd., El Dorado Hills,
California, for the purpose of adopting a capital
improvement plan and reviewing and adjusting
Development Fees as prescribed by law. At said
hearing the EI Dorado Hills County Water District will
consider all comments by interested persons.
Greg Durante, Board President
EI Dorado Hills County Water District

Greg Durante, Board President El Dorado Hills County Water District By: Connie L. Bair, Board Secretary Date: September 24, 2013 9/30, 10/4, 10/9

06541286